FORM FTO 1585 COMMERCE

10/29/2004 01 FC:8021 **RECC** 

11-01-2004



EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92 102871551

To the Honorable Commissioner of 1 1020/13					
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Anthony Webster Peter Barr	Name: Barr Web Industries, Inc.  Address:  2302 Blaisdell Ave. So.  Minneapolis, MN 55404				
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: _October 18 and October 19 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Attorney file number: 5918				
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	eation, titled MODULAR BATHROOM				
the <b>execution date</b> of the application is: October 18 ar	nd October 19 2004				
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): 29 2/5556				
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]_				
Name: Carl Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: JACOBSON AND JOHNSON	[ ] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Suite 285, One West Water Street	[A] Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107-2080	8. Deposit account number: 10-0210				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit				
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing info copy is a true copy of the original document.  Carl Johnson  Name of person signing  Signal  COUPER 0000060 100210 29215556	formation is true and correct and any attached $ \frac{10 - 24 - i}{\text{Date}} $				
40.00 80	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet []				

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015928 FRAME: 0919** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, Anthony Webster of 4367 Webber Parkway, Minneapolis, MN 55412 and Peter Barr of 2302 Blaisdell Ave. So. Minneapolis, MN 55404, have invented new and useful improvements in Modular Bathroom

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, Barr Web Industries, Inc. located at 3530 East 28th Street, Minneapolis and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefo	re, be it known byall v	whom it may cor	icern, that for ai	nd in consideration	of
One Dollar(\$1.00**),	and other good and v	aluable consider	ation to me in h	and paid, the receip	ot of
which is hereby ackn	owledged, I have assi	igned, sold and s	et over, and by	these presents do a	ıssign
sell, and set over unto	the said Barr Web Ir	ndustries, Inc. fo	r the territory of	f the United States	of
America and all forei	gn countries, all of my	y right, title and i	nterest in and to	the said invention,	, and
said application, prep	ared and executed by	me on	2004		
filed	Serial No	prep	aratory to obtain	ning Letters Patent	
therefor; said invention	on, application and Le	tters Patent to be	held and enjoye	ed by the said Barr	Web
Industries, Inc., as ful	ly and entirely as the	same would hav	e been held by	me had this assignr	nent
and sale not been mad	le.				
AND I hereby	covenant and agree t	hat I will at any t	ime upon the re	quest and at the exp	ense
of said assignee execu	ite and deliver any and	d all papers and o	do all lawful act	s that may be neces	sary
or desirable to perfect	the title to said invent	tion and to obtair	Letters Patent	therefor, and I here	by
authorize and request	the Commissioner of	Patents to issue	the said Letters	Patent to the said B	arr
Web Industries, Inc. i	n accordance with thi	is assignment.			
In Testimony	Whereof, I have set n	ny hand and affix	my seal, at		
	State of Minne	sota this <u>17</u>	day of Cotton	3° 2004.	
In the Presence of:		Dog		(L.S.)	
		Anthony Web	ster		
In Testimony	Whereof, I have set m	ny hand and affix	my seal, at		
	State of Minne	sota this 192	day of	<u> 196~</u> 2004.	
In the Presence of:		13.		(L.S.)	
		Peter Barr		(2.0.)	
State of	County of		ss:		
	sonally appeared said			ne foregoing instrun	nent
to be his free act and o	leed, this	_ day of	2004.		
SEAL					

**RECORDED: 10/21/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015928 FRAME: 0920